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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
DETERMINATION OF THE 
RELATIVE RIGHTS IN AND TO ALL 
WATERS, BOTH SURFACE AND 
UNDERGROUND, LOCATED 
WITHIN THE DIAMOND VALLEY 
HYDROGRAPHIC BASIN 10-153, 
EUREKA AND ELKO COUNTIES, 
NEVADA. 
 

 Supreme Court No. 84275 
District Court Case No. CV-2002009 
 
 

 

THE STATE OF NEVADA 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION 
AND NATURAL RESOURCES, 
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES; 
AND ADAM SULLIVAN, P.E., 
STATE ENGINEER, 
 
   Appellants, 
v. 
 
SOLARLJOS, LLC; DANIEL S. 
VENTURACCI; AMANDA L. 
VENTURACCI; CHAD D. BLISS; 
ROSIE J. BLISS; WILFRED BAILEY 
AND CAROLYN BAILEY, 
TRUSTEES OF THE WILFRED AND 
CAROLYN BAILEY FAMILY TRUST 
DATED FEBRUARY 20, 2018; 
EUREKA COUNTY; JAMES E. 
BAUMANN; VERA L. BAUMANN; 
NORMAN C. FITZWATER; KINDY 
L. FITZWATER; ARC DOME 
PARTNERS, LLC; ROBERT F. BECK 
AND KAREN A. BECK, TRUSTEES 
OF THE BECK FAMILY TRUST 
DATED APRIL 1, 2005; IRA R. 
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RENNER; MONTIRA RENNER; 
SADLER RANCH, LLC; MW 
CATTLE, LLC; UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR, 
BUREAU OF LAND 
MANAGEMENT; PETER 
GOICOECHEA; AND GLADY 
GOICOECHEA,   
 
   Respondents. 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Alex J. Flangas and August B. Hotchkin of the 

law firm Kaempfer Crowell, hereby enter their appearance as counsel on behalf of 

Respondent Solarljos, LLC, in the above-captioned appeal.  

The undersigned respectfully request that all future filings in this Court be 

addressed to and served upon both the undersigned.  

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank] 
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Respectfully submitted this 4th day of March, 2022. 

KAEMPFER CROWELL  
 

BY: /s/ Alex J. Flangas 
 ALEX J. FLANGAS 

Nevada Bar No. 664 
 

BY: /s/ August B. Hotchkin 
 AUGUST B. HOTCHKIN 

Nevada Bar No. 12780 
 
50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 700 
Reno, Nevada 89501 
Telephone: (775) 852-3900 
Fax: (775) 327-2011 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I hereby certify that on March 4, 2022, service of the foregoing NOTICE 

OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL was filed electronically with the Clerk of the 

Court, and therefore electronic service was made in accordance with the master 

service list to the following:  

James N. Bolotin 
Senior Deputy Attorney General 
Ian Carr 
Deputy Attorney General 
State of Nevada 
Office of the Attorney General 
100 North Carson Street 
Carson City, NV 89701-4717 
jbolotin@ag.nv.gov  
icarr@ag.nv.gov  
 

Paul Taggart 
David H. Rigdon 
Timothy O’Connor 
Tamara C. Thiel 
TAGGART & TAGGART, Ltd. 
108 Minnesota Street 
Carson City, NV 89703 
paul@legaltnt.com  
david@legaltnt.com  
tim@legaltnt.com  
tammy@legaltnt.com 
 

Karen Peterson 
ALLIISON MACKENZIE, Ltd. 
402 N. Division Street 
Carson City, NV 89703 
kpeterson@allisonmackenzie.com  
 

Theodore Beutel 
EUREKA CO. DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY 
701 South Main Street 
P.O. Box 190  
Eureka, NV 89316 
tbeutel@eurekacountynv.gov    
 

Therese A. Ure Stix 
Laura A. Schroeder 
Caitlin R. Skulan 
SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C. 
10615 Double R. Blvd., Suite 100 
Reno, NV 89521 
t.ure@water-law.com 
counsel@water-law.com 
 
 

Gordon H. DePaoli 
WOODBURN AND WEDGE 
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 
Reno, NV 89511 
gdepaoli@woodburnandwedge.com  
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Ross E. de Lipkau 
ROBERTSON, JOHNSON, MILLER 
& WILLIAMSON 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 600 
Reno, NV 89501 
ross@nvlawyers.com  
 

Robert A. Dotson 
Justin C. Vance 
DOTSON LAW 
5355 Reno Corporate Drive, Suite 100 
Reno, NV 89511 
rdotson@dotsonlaw.legal  
jvance@dotsonlaw.legal 

 
In addition, service was made by depositing the same mailing via first class 

mail with the United States Postal Service to the following: 

Steven D. King 
227 River Road 
Dayton, NV 89403 
kingmont@charter.net 

David L. Negri, Deptuty Attorney 
General 
ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL 
RESOURCES DIVISION 
c/o U.S. Attorney’s Office 
1290 West Myrtle Street, Suite 500 
Boise, ID 83702 
david.negri@usdaj.gov  

  
 
 
DATED March 4, 2022 

 
 
/s/ Sharon Stice 

 An employee of Kaempfer Crowell 
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